Middle Eastern Studies Major Approved Course List

Spring Semester 2017

Arabic Language

ARA 1120 1 9806 Elementary Arabic | Reema Barakat
ARA 1121 1 9807 Elementary Arabic Il Reema Barakat
ARA 1121 2 9808 Elementary Arabic Il Reema Barakat
ARA 2220 1 9809 Intermediate Arabic Zafer Lababidi
ARA 2240 1 9810 Intermediate Conversation Zeina Schlenoff
ARA 3222 1 9811 Mid-Intermediate Arabic Zafer Lababidi
Art History

ARH 2090 1 215 Great Discoveries in World Archaeology Staff

ARH 4154 1 178 Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire Andrea DeGiorgi

ARH 4800 1 165 Methods of Art History and Criticism: Islamic Art Doron Bauer

MTWR

MTWR
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TR

MWF

TBA

TR

9:05AM

10:10AM
11:15AM

12:20PM

11:00AM
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TBA

9:55AM

11:00AM
12:05PM
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12:15PM

11:00AM

9:30AM 10:45AM

3:00PM  5:45PM



Classical and Ancient Studies

CLA 2010

CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110

CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123

CLA 3430
CLA 3150
CLA 4930
ARH 4154
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1778

1765
1766
1773
1774
1782
10713

1797
1768
1771
1775
1776
10714

1780
159
1779
178

Peoples of the Roman World

Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:

Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:
Debates About the Past:

Greek Civilization, History,
Greek Civilization, History,
Greek Civilization, History,
Greek Civilization, History,
Greek Civilization, History,

Greek Civilization, History,

Roman Civilization, History,
Roman Civilization, History,
Roman Civilization, History,
Roman Civilization, History,
Roman Civilization, History,

Roman Civilization, History,

History of Ancient Greece

Art and Archaeology of Ancient Italy

Special Topics in Classics

Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire

Francis Cairns

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Staff

Sarah Craft
Sarah Craft
Andrea DeGiorgi

MW

MWF
MWF
MWF
TR
MW
TR

MWF
MWF
MWF
MW
TR
MW

TBA
MWF
MW
TR

2:35PM

8:00AM
11:15AM
12:20PM
2:00PM
3:35PM
3:35PM

9:05AM
12:20PM
1:25PM
3:35PM
3:35PM
5:15PM

TBA
10:10AM
2:35PM
9:30AM

3:50PM

8:50AM
12:05PM
1:10PM
3:15PM
4:50PM
4:50PM

9:55AM
1:10PM
2:15PM
4:50PM
4:50PM
6:30PM

11:00AM
3:50PM ~~
10:45AM



Hebrew

HBR 1103 1 10832
HBR 1121 1 12169
History

ASH 1044 1 8957
3:15PM

Beginning Hebrew 1 David Levenson

Elementary Modern Hebrew 1 Melanie Annis

Middle Eastern History and Civilization Hadi Hosainy

MWF
MW

9:05AM  9:55AM
2:30PM  4:30PM

TR 2:00PM

Note: ASH1044 is HIGHLY RECOMMENDED as part of Liberal Studies coursework, but DOES NOT count toward major coursework.

ASH 3100 1 9865
ASH 3230 1 8951
ASH 3930 1 8952
ASH 4550 1 8956
WOH 2202 1 9874
International Affairs

INR 3084 1 10479

History of Asia

Middle East Research: An Interdisciplinary Seminar Will Hanley
Studies in Asian History: Ottoman Mediterranean Hadi Hosainy
Claudia Liebeskind

Modern India

Mortal Combat: Eurasian Worlds of War Since 1200 Jonathan Grant

Terror and Politics Na’ama Nagar

Takahito Moriyama

MWF

MW

MW

TR

MWF

TR

11:15AM

2:00PM

2:00PM

12:30PM

11:15AM

11:00AM

12:05PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

1:45PM

12:05PM

12:15PM



Interdisciplinary Studies

IFS 2116
IFS 2116
IFS 3113
IFS 3009

1

2
1
1

10841
10842
10850
12161

Digital Microhistory Lab
Digital Microhistory Lab

Responses to the Holocaust

Through An Arabic Lens: The Intersection of Film

*This class is a combined Honors and Regular course

Public Administration

PAD 4374
PAD 4374
PAD 4374

PAD 4375
PAD 4375
PAD 4375
PAD 4375
Religion

REL 2210
REL 2210

REL 2240
REL 2240
REL2240

1
3
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7136
10837
10838

7144
7190
10719
10720

7982
8000

7983
8001
11954

Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response
Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response

Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response

Advanced Topics in Terrorism
Advanced Topics in Terrorism
Advanced Topics in Terrorism

Advanced Topics in Terrorism

Introduction to the Old Testament

Introduction to the Old Testament

Introduction to the New Testament
Introduction to the New Testament

Introduction to the New Testament

Will Hanley MW
Will Hanley MW
Martin Kavka TR
Defne Bilir TR

Screenings: T

Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA
Bradley Skillman T
Bradley Skillman T

Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA
Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA
Audrey Heffron-Casser R
Audrey Heffron-Casser R

Ralph Griffin TR
Joshua Matson MWF
Sheldon Steen TR
Jacob Lollar MWF
Harold Short TR

11:00AM  12:15PM
11:00AM 12:15PM
12:30PM  1:45PM
5:15PM  6:30PM
6:40PM  8:40PM

TBA
5:30PM  8:15PM
5:30PM  8:15PM

TBA
TBA
5:30PM 8:15PM
5:30PM 8:15PM

9:30AM 10:45AM
12:20PM 1:10PM

9:30AM  10:45AM
11:15AM 12:05PM
2:00PM  3:15PM



REL 3224

REL 3367

REL 3430

REL 3505
REL 3505

REL 3606

REL 3936

REL 4290

REL 4304

REL 4491

REL 4511

10833

7987

8030

7997
8037

8042

8015

8026

11006

8009

8025

The Hebrew Prophets

Islamic Traditions II: Islam up to the Modern World

Issues and Thinkers in Western Religious Thought

The Christian Tradition
The Christian Tradition

The Jewish Tradition

Special Topics in Religion: Syriac

Undergraduate Biblical Studies Seminar

Qur’anic Studies

Modern Muslim &Xtian Political Thought

Christianity in Late Antiquity

Matthew Goff

Adam Gaiser

Staff

David Kirkpatrick
Staff

Allyson Gonzalez

David Levenson

David Levenson

Adam Gaiser

John Kelsay

Staff

TR

TR

TBA

TR
TBA

TR

MWF

TR

TR

TBA

11:00AM 12:05PM

9:30AM  10:45AM

TBA

2:00PM  3:15PM
TBA

9:30AM  10:45AM

11:15AM 12:05PM

9:30AM  10:45PM

2:00PM  4:45PM

11:00AM 12:15PM

TBA






