Middle Eastern Studies Major Approved Course List Spring Semester 2017

Arabic Langua	age						
ARA 1120	1	9806	Elementary Arabic I	Reema Barakat	MTWR	9:05AM	9:55AM
ARA 1121	1	9807	Elementary Arabic II	Reema Barakat	MTWR	10:10AM	11:00AM
ARA 1121	2	9808	Elementary Arabic II	Reema Barakat	MTWR	11:15AM	12:05PM
ARA 2220	1	9809	Intermediate Arabic	Zafer Lababidi	MTWR	12:20PM	1:10PM
ARA 2240	1	9810	Intermediate Conversation	Zeina Schlenoff	TR	11:00AM	12:15PM
ARA 3222	1	9811	Mid-Intermediate Arabic	Zafer Lababidi	MWF	10:10AM	11:00AM
Art History							
ARH 2090	1	215	Great Discoveries in World Archaeology	Staff	TBA	TBA	
ARH 4154	1	178	Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire	Andrea DeGiorgi	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM
ARH 4800	1	165	Methods of Art History and Criticism: Islamic Art	Doron Bauer	T	3:00PM	5:45PM

CLA 2010	1	1778	Peoples of the Roman World	Francis Cairns	MW	2:35PM	3:50PM
CLA 2110	1	1765	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	8:00AM	8:50AM
CLA 2110	2	1766	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	11:15AM	12:05PM
CLA 2110	3	1773	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
CLA 2110	4	1774	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM
CLA 2110	5	1782	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	MW	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2110	6	10713	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	TR	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2123	1	1797	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	, Staff	MWF	9:05AM	9:55AM
CLA 2123	2	1768	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	, Staff	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
CLA 2123	3	1771	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	, Staff	MWF	1:25PM	2:15PM
CLA 2123	4	1775	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	, Staff	MW	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2123	5	1776	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	, Staff	TR	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2123	6	10714	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	, Staff	MW	5:15PM	6:30PM
CLA 3430	1	1780	History of Ancient Greece	Staff	TBA	TBA	
CLA 3150	1	159	Art and Archaeology of Ancient Italy	Sarah Craft	MWF	10:10AM	11:00AM
CLA 4930	1	1779	Special Topics in Classics	Sarah Craft	MW	2:35PM	3:50PM ~~
ARH 4154	1	178	Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire	Andrea DeGiorgi	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM

Hebrew								
HBR 1103	1	10832	Beginning Hebrew II	David Levenson	MWF	9:05AM	9:55AM	
HBR 1121	1	12169	Elementary Modern Hebrew II	Melanie Annis	MW	2:30PM	4:30PM	
History								
ASH 1044 3:15PM	1	8957	Middle Eastern History and Civilization	Hadi Hosainy	TR	2:	00PM	
Note: ASH10	44 is HI	GHLY RE	COMMENDED as part of Liberal Studies coursework,	but DOES NOT count to	oward major cou	rsework.		
ASH 3100	1	9865	History of Asia	Takahito Moriyama	MWF	11:15AM	12:05PM	
ASH 3230	1	8951	Middle East Research: An Interdisciplinary Seminar	Will Hanley	MW	2:00PM	3:15PM	
ASH 3930	1	8952	Studies in Asian History: Ottoman Mediterranean	Hadi Hosainy	MW	2:00PM	3:15PM	
ASH 4550	1	8956	Modern India	Claudia Liebeskind	TR	12:30PM	1:45PM	
WOH 2202	1	9874	Mortal Combat: Eurasian Worlds of War Since 1200	Jonathan Grant	MWF	11:15AM	12:05PM	
International	Affairs							
INR 3084	1	10479	Terror and Politics	Na'ama Nagar	TR	11:00AM	12:15PM	

Interdiscipl	narv	Studies
--------------	------	---------

IFS 2116	1	10841	Digital Microhistory Lab	Will Hanley	MW	11:00AM	12:15PM
IFS 2116	2	10842	Digital Microhistory Lab	Will Hanley	MW	11:00AM	12:15PM
IFS 3113	1	10850	Responses to the Holocaust	Martin Kavka	TR	12:30PM	1:45PM
IFS 3009	1	12161	Through An Arabic Lens: The Intersection of Film	Defne Bilir	TR	5:15PM	6:30PM
*Thi	*This class is a combined Honors and Regular course				T	6:40PM	8:40PM

Public Administration

PAD 4374	1	7136	Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA	
PAD 4374	3	10837	Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response	Bradley Skillman	T	5:30PM	8:15PM
PAD 4374	4	10838	Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response	Bradley Skillman	T	5:30PM	8:15PM
PAD 4375	1	7144	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA	
PAD 4375	2	7190	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA	
PAD 4375	3	10719	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Audrey Heffron-Casser	R	5:30PM	8:15PM
PAD 4375	4	10720	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Audrey Heffron-Casser	R	5:30PM	8:15PM
Religion							
REL 2210	1	7982	Introduction to the Old Testament	Ralph Griffin	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM
REL 2210	2	8000	Introduction to the Old Testament	Joshua Matson	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
REL 2240	1	7983	Introduction to the New Testament	Sheldon Steen	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM
REL 2240	2	8001	Introduction to the New Testament	Jacob Lollar	MWF	11:15AM	I 12:05PM
REL2240	3	11954	Introduction to the New Testament	Harold Short	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM

REL 3224	1	10833	The Hebrew Prophets	Matthew Goff	TR	11:00AM 12:05PM
REL 3367	1	7987	Islamic Traditions II: Islam up to the Modern World	Adam Gaiser	TR	9:30AM 10:45AM
REL 3430	1	8030	Issues and Thinkers in Western Religious Thought	Staff	TBA	TBA
REL 3505	1	7997	The Christian Tradition	David Kirkpatrick	TR	2:00PM 3:15PM
REL 3505	2	8037	The Christian Tradition	Staff	TBA	TBA
REL 3606	1	8042	The Jewish Tradition	Allyson Gonzalez	TR	9:30AM 10:45AM
REL 3936	2	8015	Special Topics in Religion: Syriac	David Levenson	MWF	11:15AM 12:05PM
REL 4290	1	8026	Undergraduate Biblical Studies Seminar	David Levenson	TR	9:30AM 10:45PM
REL 4304	3	11006	Qur'anic Studies	Adam Gaiser	T	2:00PM 4:45PM
REL 4491	1	8009	Modern Muslim &Xtian Political Thought	John Kelsay	TR	11:00AM 12:15PM
REL 4511	1	8025	Christianity in Late Antiquity	Staff	TBA	TBA